## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

•	. 1	3	•
ln.	tha	Motto	r ati
111	uic	Matte	ı oı.

Electronic Investigation Of The Service, Rates And Facilities Of Kentucky Power Company		Case No. 2021-00370
		Case No. 2021-003/0

Kentucky Power Company's Update Of West Virginia Proceedings For The Period December 2, 2022-December 11, 2022

\*\*\*\*

Kentucky Power Company ("Kentucky Power" or the "Company") provides the following update in conformity with the Orders of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky ("Commission"):

There were no documents filed during the reporting period by either Wheeling Power Company or the Public Service Commission of West Virginia in Case No. 21-0810-E-PC.

Subsequent updates will be filed at ten-day intervals or more frequently as circumstances require.

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Facsimile: (502) 779-8349

kglass@stites.com COUNSEL FOR

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

## **VERIFICATION**

The undersigned, Brian K. West, being duly sworn, deposes and says he is the Vice President, Regulatory & Finance for Kentucky Power Company, that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the foregoing responses and the information contained therein is true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge, and belief.

		Brian K. West
Commonwealth of Kentucky County of Boyd	)	Case No. 2021-00370
Subscribed and sworn before	e me. a	Notary Public, by Brian K. West this 12 <sup>th</sup> day of

Notary/Public

December, 2022.

My Commission Expires

Notary ID Number: KYNP31964

JENNIFER A. YOUNG
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Kentucky
Commission Number KYNP31964
My Commission Expires Jun 21, 2025